Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-75E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 15 08
Do n
ot
 us
e a

 Spindle HS1
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
Weight
4/2-way impulse m = 5,9 kg
4/3-way m = 5,9 kg
4/2-way (1 solenoid)  m = 4,4 kg
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-75E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 15 08
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction  Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-nominal voltage UN =   12 VDC
   UN =   24 VDC
   Other nominal voltages and nominal
   performances on request
Voltage tolerance ±10% of nominal voltage
Protection class  Connection version
to EN 60 529  D: IP 65
   J: IP 66 only for UN ≤ 75 VDC
   G: IP 67 and 69K only for UN ≤ 75 VDC
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Switching cycles 6 000/h
Operating life 107 (number of switching cycles, theoretically)
Connection/Power supply Over device plug connection
Coil versions:  W.E64 / 31 x 72 (data sheet 1.1-190)
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-190
MANuAL OVERRIDE
- Integrated (–) Actuation pin integrated in the armature tube.
- Push-button (HF1) integrated in the knurled nut.
 Actuation by pressing the pin
- Spindle (HS1) integrated in the knurled nut.
 Actuation by turning the spindle (infinitely variable valve actuation)
TYPE	LIST	/	DESIGNATION	OF	SYMBOLS
4/3-way valve spring centered
4/2-way valve impulse 4/2-way valve with spring reset Transitional functions
 operation A-side operation B-side
a b
BA
P T
a b
BA
P T
o
a b
BA
P T
o
a b
BA
P T
o
a b
BA
P T
o
a b
BA
P T
a b
BA
P T
a
b
BA
P T
a b
BA
P T
a
b